
2025 Merritt HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sweetwater High School 00:18:04.18 3

1 Sayre High School 00:15:31.00 46 Canute High School 00:15:14.70 2

2 Elk City High School 00:15:30.33 47 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:18:25.88 2

3 Merritt High School 00:15:56.82 63 Taloga High School 00:15:02.76 1

4 Hobart High School 00:16:30.23 82 Hydro-Eakly High School 00:18:01.67 1

5 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:19:10.61 118

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Sayre High School 00:15:31.00 9 46

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4829 Kinley Hickey 00:13:59.84 1
 2 5 4830 Parker Morris 00:14:34.77 4
 3 11 4833 Susana Swint 00:15:52.28 9
 4 16 4831 Bella Silk 00:16:10.58 13
 5 24 4826 Madison Griebel 00:16:57.56 19
 6 27 4828 Lexie Hanrahan 00:17:03.67 (22)
 7 39 4834 Serenity Weygand 00:19:41.34 (29)

2 Elk City High School 00:15:30.33 10 47
 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4771 Audrey Kauk 00:14:17.52 2
 2 6 4770 Kaslei Gonzales 00:14:35.78 5
 3 12 4768 Kayleigh Cooper 00:15:52.71 10
 4 17 4772 Jalyn Meadows 00:16:11.42 14
 5 20 4775 Natilee Youngbull 00:16:34.24 16
 6 21 4767 Kylee Coffey 00:16:34.40 (17)
 7 25 4769 A'nellie Gonzales 00:16:59.28 (20)

3 Merritt High School 00:15:56.82 8 63
 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4813 Allie Smith 00:14:58.38 6
 2 8 4809 Aubrey Honeywell 00:14:59.96 7
 3 13 4808 Kyana De La Cruz 00:15:57.93 11
 4 23 4807 Tennie Breeze 00:16:44.30 18
 5 26 4810 Lori Lee 00:17:03.54 21
 6 33 4806 Paityn Barrett 00:17:41.99 (26)
 7 37 4812 Lyla Robinson 00:18:52.46 (28)

4 Hobart High School 00:16:30.23 8 82
 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4791 Daisha Christian 00:14:30.44 3
 2 15 4793 Jodessa Hamlett 00:16:07.53 12
 3 18 4790 Angeles Carrizales 00:16:14.54 15
 4 31 4794 Rylee Herbst 00:17:27.92 25
 5 35 4797 Lacy Talley 00:18:10.73 27
 6 45 4796 Ashtyn Martin 00:20:56.81 (31)
 7 46 4795 Jasmine Hernandez 00:21:26.51 (32)

5 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:19:10.61 5 118
 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 4756 Faith Schneberger 00:15:15.53 8
 2 28 4755 Cydney Luna 00:17:07.01 23
 3 29 4752 Isabella Ferkins 00:17:15.17 24
 4 40 4753 Kiah Gonzales 00:19:54.24 30
 5 49 4754 Katherine Gonzalez 00:26:21.14 33

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4829 Kinley Hickey FR 00:13:59.84 Sayre High School

2 2 4771 Audrey Kauk SO 00:14:17.52 Elk City High School

3 0 4765 Brooke Thomas SO 00:14:25.46 Canute High School

4 3 4791 Daisha Christian SR 00:14:30.44 Hobart High School

5 4 4830 Parker Morris SO 00:14:34.77 Sayre High School

6 5 4770 Kaslei Gonzales FR 00:14:35.78 Elk City High School

7 6 4813 Allie Smith FR 00:14:58.38 Merritt High School

8 7 4809 Aubrey Honeywell SR 00:14:59.96 Merritt High School

9 0 4841 Kinsley Acre JR 00:15:02.76 Taloga High School

10 8 4756 Faith Schneberger FR 00:15:15.53 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

11 9 4833 Susana Swint FR 00:15:52.28 Sayre High School



12 10 4768 Kayleigh Cooper SO 00:15:52.71 Elk City High School

13 11 4808 Kyana De La Cruz JR 00:15:57.93 Merritt High School

14 0 4764 Casady Marshall SR 00:16:03.93 Canute High School

15 12 4793 Jodessa Hamlett SR 00:16:07.53 Hobart High School

16 13 4831 Bella Silk SO 00:16:10.58 Sayre High School

17 14 4772 Jalyn Meadows SO 00:16:11.42 Elk City High School

18 15 4790 Angeles Carrizales SR 00:16:14.54 Hobart High School

19 0 4837 Isabella Allen FR 00:16:20.79 Sweetwater High School

20 16 4775 Natilee Youngbull JR 00:16:34.24 Elk City High School

21 (17) 4767 Kylee Coffey JR 00:16:34.40 Elk City High School

22 0 4821 Rhylie Quoetone JR 00:16:36.60 Mt View-Gotebo High School

23 18 4807 Tennie Breeze SO 00:16:44.30 Merritt High School

24 19 4826 Madison Griebel JR 00:16:57.56 Sayre High School

25 (20) 4769 A'nellie Gonzales FR 00:16:59.28 Elk City High School

26 21 4810 Lori Lee FR 00:17:03.54 Merritt High School

27 (22) 4828 Lexie Hanrahan SR 00:17:03.67 Sayre High School

28 23 4755 Cydney Luna FR 00:17:07.01 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

29 24 4752 Isabella Ferkins FR 00:17:15.17 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

30 0 4774 Riley Tripp JR 00:17:23.04 Elk City High School

31 25 4794 Rylee Herbst FR 00:17:27.92 Hobart High School

32 0 4773 Leticia Rivera SR 00:17:40.36 Elk City High School

33 (26) 4806 Paityn Barrett SO 00:17:41.99 Merritt High School

34 0 4801 Jacklyn Burchett FR 00:18:01.67 Hydro-Eakly High School

35 27 4797 Lacy Talley FR 00:18:10.73 Hobart High School

36 0 4838 Maci Bratcher FR 00:18:47.10 Sweetwater High School

37 (28) 4812 Lyla Robinson SO 00:18:52.46 Merritt High School

38 0 4839 LeeAnn Brinkley SO 00:19:04.65 Sweetwater High School

39 (29) 4834 Serenity Weygand FR 00:19:41.34 Sayre High School

40 30 4753 Kiah Gonzales SR 00:19:54.24 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

41 0 4832 Norma Swint SO 00:20:00.57 Sayre High School

42 0 4811 Holly Reynolds FR 00:20:08.76 Merritt High School

43 0 4820 Sarah Evans SR 00:20:15.17 Mt View-Gotebo High School

44 0 4827 Addy Hampton FR 00:20:36.54 Sayre High School

45 (31) 4796 Ashtyn Martin FR 00:20:56.81 Hobart High School

46 (32) 4795 Jasmine Hernandez SR 00:21:26.51 Hobart High School

47 0 4792 Cali Friday SR 00:22:18.08 Hobart High School

48 0 4766 Kaitlyn Baker SO 00:22:44.78 Elk City High School

49 33 4754 Katherine Gonzalez FR 00:26:21.14 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

2025 Merritt HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Merritt High School 00:22:44.73 4

1 Elk City High School 00:20:28.13 25 Hobart High School 00:22:31.67 3

2 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:20:32.15 30 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:25:09.37 3

Hydro-Eakly High School 00:24:30.56 3

Taloga High School 00:20:48.55 1

Sayre High School 00:23:30.52 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Elk City High School 00:20:28.13 11 25

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4779 Parker Felts 00:18:37.93 1

 2 2 4784 Colton Nebhut 00:19:27.06 2

 3 9 4781 Sonny Holladay 00:21:20.82 6

 4 10 4777 Grant Cloud 00:21:26.11 7

 5 13 4789 Evan Yow 00:21:28.75 9

 6 15 4785 Cooper Nebhut 00:21:44.56 (11)

 7 21 4776 Tommy Bailey 00:22:50.59 (13)

2 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:20:32.15 7 30

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4760 Oscar Gonzalez 00:19:27.82 3



 2 4 4761 Alex Harrison 00:19:48.34 4

 3 5 4757 Ashton Elmore 00:20:15.76 5

 4 11 4763 Joseph Plaza 00:21:26.34 8

 5 14 4759 Brayan Gonzales 00:21:42.50 10

 6 16 4762 Isaiah Lucero 00:21:51.98 (12)

 7 32 4758 Isaiah Garcia 00:29:48.41 (14)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4779 Parker Felts SO 00:18:37.93 Elk City High School

2 2 4784 Colton Nebhut JR 00:19:27.06 Elk City High School

3 3 4760 Oscar Gonzalez JR 00:19:27.82 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

4 4 4761 Alex Harrison JR 00:19:48.34 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

5 5 4757 Ashton Elmore JR 00:20:15.76 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

6 0 4817 Reed Snodgrass FR 00:20:34.55 Merritt High School

7 0 4842 Kesler W Acre JR 00:20:48.55 Taloga High School

8 0 4798 Ashton Lankford SO 00:20:50.71 Hobart High School

9 6 4781 Sonny Holladay SR 00:21:20.82 Elk City High School

10 7 4777 Grant Cloud JR 00:21:26.11 Elk City High School

11 8 4763 Joseph Plaza JR 00:21:26.34 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

12 0 4818 Eiland Stokes FR 00:21:28.11 Merritt High School

13 9 4789 Evan Yow SO 00:21:28.75 Elk City High School

14 10 4759 Brayan Gonzales FR 00:21:42.50 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

15 (11) 4785 Cooper Nebhut FR 00:21:44.56 Elk City High School

16 (12) 4762 Isaiah Lucero SO 00:21:51.98 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

17 0 4815 Cooper Dudley SO 00:22:11.03 Merritt High School

18 0 4800 Koy Suanny FR 00:22:15.17 Hobart High School

19 0 4822 Ainsley Harmon SO 00:22:35.47 Mt View-Gotebo High School

20 0 4803 Ernesto Alvarez SO 00:22:37.26 Hydro-Eakly High School

21 (13) 4776 Tommy Bailey SR 00:22:50.59 Elk City High School

22 0 4836 David Dodson JR 00:23:30.52 Sayre High School

23 0 4783 Kase Kilhoffer SO 00:23:37.32 Elk City High School

24 0 4825 Asher Schmidt FR 00:24:28.28 Mt View-Gotebo High School

25 0 4799 Jakob Mahoney JR 00:24:29.12 Hobart High School

26 0 4787 William Villa JR 00:24:32.21 Elk City High School

27 0 4778 Raul Espinoza FR 00:25:08.34 Elk City High School

28 0 4805 Aaron Spain SO 00:25:21.55 Hydro-Eakly High School

29 0 4804 Tucker Carney FR 00:25:32.88 Hydro-Eakly High School

30 0 4819 Hunter Van Buren SO 00:26:45.22 Merritt High School

31 0 4823 Brandyn Laufer SO 00:28:24.36 Mt View-Gotebo High School

32 (14) 4758 Isaiah Garcia SO 00:29:48.41 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

33 0 4782 Dashel Jones SO 00:29:57.67 Elk City High School

2025 Merritt MS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sweetwater Middle School 00:09:02.55 4

1 Canute Junior High 00:07:48.00 26 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School00:09:18.06 3

2 Taloga Middle School 00:07:57.85 39 Merritt Middle School 00:09:15.06 3

3 Sayre Middle School 00:08:14.85 55 Hobart Middle School 00:08:12.41 2

4 Elk City Junior High 00:10:39.77 110

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Canute Junior High 00:07:48.00 6 26

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4852 Milee Porter 00:07:27.04 2

 2 3 4853 Bracket Ridling 00:07:33.02 3



 3 6 4850 Mikinna Carnes 00:07:53.30 5

 4 8 4851 Lainey Gray 00:07:56.37 7

 5 12 4854 Annie Schuster 00:08:10.28 9

 6 27 4855 Abagail Warnke 00:09:18.82 (19)

2 Taloga Middle School 00:07:57.85 6 39

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4923 Tinsley Hanks 00:07:23.61 1

 2 4 4922 Rylynn Fox 00:07:41.78 4

 3 10 4921 Allison Cash 00:07:59.50 8

 4 15 4924 Reese Meyer 00:08:17.50 12

 5 18 4926 Paisley Wanzer 00:08:26.85 14

 6 20 4925 Sadi Vincent 00:08:32.77 (16)

3 Sayre Middle School 00:08:14.85 9 55

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4900 Andie Hickey 00:07:55.32 6

 2 13 4899 Allie Hickey 00:08:10.64 10

 3 14 4904 Madison Phillips 00:08:14.38 11

 4 17 4903 Phenyx Morris 00:08:24.28 13

 5 19 4897 Cayla Flowers 00:08:29.60 15

 6 24 4902 Libby Millar 00:08:47.81 (17)

 7 25 4901 Laycee Jackson 00:09:04.16 (18)

4 Elk City Junior High 00:10:39.77 5 110

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 4860 Cassidy Bradshaw 00:10:04.52 20

 2 33 4861 Kennady Cooper 00:10:13.30 21

 3 34 4864 Maria Soto 00:10:31.82 22

 4 35 4863 Heidi Leal 00:10:37.45 23

 5 38 4859 Joselynn Alvarez 00:11:51.76 24

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4923 Tinsley Hanks 7th 00:07:23.61 Taloga Middle School

2 2 4852 Milee Porter 8th 00:07:27.04 Canute Junior High

3 3 4853 Bracket Ridling 6th 00:07:33.02 Canute Junior High

4 4 4922 Rylynn Fox 6th 00:07:41.78 Taloga Middle School

5 0 4846 Keilie Turner 8th 00:07:46.22 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

6 5 4850 Mikinna Carnes 6th 00:07:53.30 Canute Junior High

7 6 4900 Andie Hickey 7th 00:07:55.32 Sayre Middle School

8 7 4851 Lainey Gray 6th 00:07:56.37 Canute Junior High

9 0 4912 Braylee Hay 7th 00:07:57.49 Sweetwater Middle School

10 8 4921 Allison Cash 6th 00:07:59.50 Taloga Middle School

11 0 4875 Tyler Caughman 5th 00:08:04.82 Hobart Middle School

12 9 4854 Annie Schuster 6th 00:08:10.28 Canute Junior High

13 10 4899 Allie Hickey 7th 00:08:10.64 Sayre Middle School

14 11 4904 Madison Phillips 7th 00:08:14.38 Sayre Middle School

15 12 4924 Reese Meyer 6th 00:08:17.50 Taloga Middle School

16 0 4877 Fanny Freeman 8th 00:08:20.00 Hobart Middle School

17 13 4903 Phenyx Morris 8th 00:08:24.28 Sayre Middle School

18 14 4926 Paisley Wanzer 8th 00:08:26.85 Taloga Middle School

19 15 4897 Cayla Flowers 8th 00:08:29.60 Sayre Middle School

20 (16) 4925 Sadi Vincent 7th 00:08:32.77 Taloga Middle School

21 0 4889 Baylee Meche Flinn 7th 00:08:41.43 Merritt Middle School

22 0 4915 Alyssa Megli 8th 00:08:42.82 Sweetwater Middle School

23 0 4913 Julie Herren 6th 00:08:46.61 Sweetwater Middle School

24 (17) 4902 Libby Millar 8th 00:08:47.81 Sayre Middle School

25 (18) 4901 Laycee Jackson 7th 00:09:04.16 Sayre Middle School

26 0 4890 Taisie Seigrist 8th 00:09:15.38 Merritt Middle School

27 (19) 4855 Abagail Warnke 7th 00:09:18.82 Canute Junior High

28 0 4845 Avery Simmons 8th 00:09:19.36 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

29 0 4898 Aliana Griebel 8th 00:09:28.46 Sayre Middle School

30 0 4905 Brylee Vangieson 7th 00:09:43.60 Sayre Middle School



31 0 4888 Morgan Leverett 8th 00:09:48.38 Merritt Middle School

32 20 4860 Cassidy Bradshaw 7th 00:10:04.52 Elk City Junior High

33 21 4861 Kennady Cooper 8th 00:10:13.30 Elk City Junior High

34 22 4864 Maria Soto 7th 00:10:31.82 Elk City Junior High

35 23 4863 Heidi Leal 7th 00:10:37.45 Elk City Junior High

36 0 4914 Tarley Hickey 7th 00:10:43.28 Sweetwater Middle School

37 0 4844 Nicole Gonzalez 7th 00:10:48.59 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

38 24 4859 Joselynn Alvarez 7th 00:11:51.76 Elk City Junior High

2025 Merritt MS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School00:14:00.43 3

1 Sweetwater Middle School 00:15:17.39 40 Hobart Middle School 00:13:51.95 3

2 Elk City Junior High 00:14:59.94 48 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:13:43.82 1

3 Sayre Middle School 00:15:16.37 55 Taloga Middle School 00:16:12.93 1

4 Merritt Middle School 00:16:05.15 70 Canute Junior High 00:16:58.37 1

Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo00:17:14.58 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Sweetwater Middle School 00:15:17.39 5 40

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4916 Creed Hall 00:12:55.51 2

 2 7 4917 Kason Hay 00:13:43.96 4

 3 8 4920 Chaydn Nunley 00:13:45.01 5

 4 12 4919 Aiden Magee 00:14:16.57 7

 5 34 4918 Josh Herren 00:21:45.90 22

2 Elk City Junior High 00:14:59.94 9 48

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 4874 Nate Thomas 00:13:47.62 6

 2 14 4869 Kash Kilhoffer 00:14:24.97 8

 3 17 4868 Kix Keyes 00:15:14.62 10

 4 18 4870 Kruz Kilhoffer 00:15:36.63 11

 5 20 4866 Hagen Holladay 00:15:55.86 13

 6 28 4871 Jackson Mcdowell 00:17:08.58 (19)

 7 31 4873 Jackson Swartwood 00:17:46.19 (21)

3 Sayre Middle School 00:15:16.37 5 55

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4908 Conner Cummins 00:12:30.19 1

 2 15 4911 Owen Jackson 00:15:01.23 9

 3 19 4906 Blake Allen 00:15:37.51 12

 4 24 4910 Hurley Hanrahan 00:16:25.07 16

 5 25 4909 Grant Hampton 00:16:47.85 17

4 Merritt Middle School 00:16:05.15 5 70

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 4891 Landon Duncan 00:13:33.54 3

 2 21 4892 Colby Holt 00:15:56.23 14

 3 23 4896 Liam Wimberly 00:16:18.01 15

 4 26 4895 Nolan Stokes 00:16:53.05 18

 5 30 4893 Channing Johnson 00:17:44.94 20

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4908 Conner Cummins 8th 00:12:30.19 Sayre Middle School

2 2 4916 Creed Hall 8th 00:12:55.51 Sweetwater Middle School

3 0 4849 Payson Tate 7th 00:12:55.60 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

4 0 4880 Jase Harrel 6th 00:13:21.15 Hobart Middle School



5 3 4891 Landon Duncan 7th 00:13:33.54 Merritt Middle School

6 0 4885 Wyatt Hull 8th 00:13:43.82 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

7 4 4917 Kason Hay 7th 00:13:43.96 Sweetwater Middle School

8 5 4920 Chaydn Nunley 7th 00:13:45.01 Sweetwater Middle School

9 6 4874 Nate Thomas 8th 00:13:47.62 Elk City Junior High

10 0 4882 Kree Suanny 7th 00:13:53.26 Hobart Middle School

11 0 4848 Miguel Mata 7th 00:13:53.98 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

12 7 4919 Aiden Magee 7th 00:14:16.57 Sweetwater Middle School

13 0 4881 Kacii Heskett 8th 00:14:21.43 Hobart Middle School

14 8 4869 Kash Kilhoffer 8th 00:14:24.97 Elk City Junior High

15 9 4911 Owen Jackson 8th 00:15:01.23 Sayre Middle School

16 0 4847 Johnny Crotts 8th 00:15:11.71 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

17 10 4868 Kix Keyes 7th 00:15:14.62 Elk City Junior High

18 11 4870 Kruz Kilhoffer 8th 00:15:36.63 Elk City Junior High

19 12 4906 Blake Allen 8th 00:15:37.51 Sayre Middle School

20 13 4866 Hagen Holladay 7th 00:15:55.86 Elk City Junior High

21 14 4892 Colby Holt 8th 00:15:56.23 Merritt Middle School

22 0 4927 Parker Bryer 6th 00:16:12.93 Taloga Middle School

23 15 4896 Liam Wimberly 7th 00:16:18.01 Merritt Middle School

24 16 4910 Hurley Hanrahan 7th 00:16:25.07 Sayre Middle School

25 17 4909 Grant Hampton 7th 00:16:47.85 Sayre Middle School

26 18 4895 Nolan Stokes 7th 00:16:53.05 Merritt Middle School

27 0 4856 Isaac Gutierrez 7th 00:16:58.37 Canute Junior High

28 (19) 4871 Jackson Mcdowell 8th 00:17:08.58 Elk City Junior High

29 0 4886 Wyatt Payne 7th 00:17:14.58 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

30 20 4893 Channing Johnson 7th 00:17:44.94 Merritt Middle School

31 (21) 4873 Jackson Swartwood 7th 00:17:46.19 Elk City Junior High

32 0 4872 Logan Rich 7th 00:18:16.60 Elk City Junior High

33 0 4865 Jaxstin Clinesmith 7th 00:18:55.03 Elk City Junior High

34 22 4918 Josh Herren 7th 00:21:45.90 Sweetwater Middle School

2025 Merritt Elementary Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sayre Elem School 00:07:32.36 4

1 Canute Elementary School 00:07:47.79 30 Sweetwater Elem School 00:10:47.26 4

2 Merritt Elementary 00:07:50.05 34 Taloga Elementary School 00:08:31.12 4

3 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:08:30.82 62 Frederick Elementary School 00:06:44.14 1

Hydro-Eakly Elem School 00:07:51.31 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Canute Elementary School 00:07:47.79 5 30

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 4937 Katie Atha 00:07:22.20 2

 2 6 4939 Blakelee Kamphaus 00:07:27.18 3

 3 11 4940 Zoe Montoya 00:07:52.09 6

 4 12 4938 Ivy Cortez 00:07:53.82 7

 5 20 4941 Kenzie Talbert 00:08:23.64 12

2 Merritt Elementary 00:07:50.05 12 34

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4946 Dautry Buckner 00:07:10.92 1

 2 9 4956 Eztli Ramirez 00:07:45.16 5

 3 13 6929 Pheonix Leonard 00:07:55.85 8

 4 15 4951 Aubrie Hust 00:07:57.35 9

 5 19 4952 Kinley Hust 00:08:20.99 11

 6 21 4947 Arabella Callahan 00:08:23.91 (13)

 7 23 4957 Cloy Richardson 00:08:40.03 (14)



3 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:08:30.82 9 62

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4981 Acklee Frank 00:07:35.72 4

 2 17 4984 Sawyer Hooper 00:08:05.34 10

 3 27 4979 Journi Clark 00:08:53.65 15

 4 28 4985 Briseis Kraham 00:08:54.88 16

 5 30 4983 Landry Holsted 00:09:04.51 17

 6 32 4980 Haegan Eschenbacher 00:09:30.60 (18)

 7 33 4982 Taelynn Harmon 00:09:33.85 (19)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 4997 Adriannah Swint 6th 00:06:43.93 Sayre Elem School

2 0 4943 Adrianna Sainz 4th 00:06:44.14 Frederick Elementary School

3 0 4998 Emily Swint 6th 00:07:01.84 Sayre Elem School

4 1 4946 Dautry Buckner 6th 00:07:10.92 Merritt Elementary

5 2 4937 Katie Atha 6th 00:07:22.20 Canute Elementary School

6 3 4939 Blakelee Kamphaus 6th 00:07:27.18 Canute Elementary School

7 4 4981 Acklee Frank 4th 00:07:35.72 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

8 0 4995 Brook DeBruin 6th 00:07:45.03 Sayre Elem School

9 5 4956 Eztli Ramirez 5th 00:07:45.16 Merritt Elementary

10 0 4944 Brianna Villegas 6th 00:07:51.31 Hydro-Eakly Elem School

11 6 4940 Zoe Montoya 6th 00:07:52.09 Canute Elementary School

12 7 4938 Ivy Cortez 6th 00:07:53.82 Canute Elementary School

13 8 6929 Pheonix Leonard 4th 00:07:55.85 Merritt Elementary

14 0 6950 Jentry Herren 3rd 00:07:55.85 Sweetwater Elem School

15 9 4951 Aubrie Hust 6th 00:07:57.35 Merritt Elementary

16 0 6926 Kallie Cash 3rd 00:08:03.76 Taloga Elementary School

17 10 4984 Sawyer Hooper 6th 00:08:05.34 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

18 0 6927 Reagan Hanks 3rd 00:08:17.25 Taloga Elementary School

19 11 4952 Kinley Hust 6th 00:08:20.99 Merritt Elementary

20 12 4941 Kenzie Talbert 6th 00:08:23.64 Canute Elementary School

21 (13) 4947 Arabella Callahan 5th 00:08:23.91 Merritt Elementary

22 0 4999 Imani Weygand 6th 00:08:38.64 Sayre Elem School

23 (14) 4957 Cloy Richardson 4th 00:08:40.03 Merritt Elementary

24 0 4954 Audrey McIntosh 6th 00:08:48.28 Merritt Elementary

25 0 6965 Raelynn Chance 4th 00:08:50.67 Taloga Elementary School

26 0 6966 Lulu Cravens 4th 00:08:52.81 Taloga Elementary School

27 15 4979 Journi Clark 5th 00:08:53.65 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

28 16 4985 Briseis Kraham 4th 00:08:54.88 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

29 0 4953 Jemsyn Johnson 4th 00:09:00.45 Merritt Elementary

30 17 4983 Landry Holsted 4th 00:09:04.51 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

31 0 6928 Henley Willis 4th 00:09:16.83 Merritt Elementary

32 (18) 4980 Haegan Eschenbacher 6th 00:09:30.60 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

33 (19) 4982 Taelynn Harmon 5th 00:09:33.85 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

34 0 4949 Charley Cantrell 5th 00:09:43.49 Merritt Elementary

35 0 4987 Haizlee Matlock 4th 00:10:12.22 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

36 0 4989 Kinlee Springstead 6th 00:10:12.63 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

37 0 6947 Brynnlee Emmett 4th 00:10:47.98 Sweetwater Elem School

38 0 6945 Jaylynn Brinkley 4th 00:10:59.34 Sweetwater Elem School

39 0 4950 Dusti Duren 4th 00:11:30.24 Merritt Elementary

40 0 6944 Hadley Allen 4th 00:13:25.85 Sweetwater Elem School

2025 Merritt Elementary Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Taloga Elementary School 00:08:00.87 3

1 Merritt Elementary 00:06:45.71 29 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:07:30.05 3



2 Sweetwater Elem School 00:07:04.75 42 Sayre Elem School 00:07:06.01 1

3 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:07:24.77 60 Hydro-Eakly Elem School 00:08:49.56 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Merritt Elementary 00:06:45.71 21 29

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4964 Asher Koch 00:05:54.94 1

 2 3 4958 Trapper Aldridge 00:06:45.22 3

 3 4 4963 Chason Johnson 00:06:49.48 4

 4 12 4973 Jaxon Seigrist 00:07:06.01 10

 5 14 4968 Corbin Latham 00:07:12.91 11

 6 15 4972 Briggs Nightengale 00:07:22.44 (12)

 7 16 4962 Kasen Hust 00:07:26.38 (13)

2 Sweetwater Elem School 00:07:04.75 11 42

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 6957 Kaiden Mcintosh 00:06:50.62 5

 2 6 6955 Kylan Hay 00:06:53.48 6

 3 9 6958 Kevin Mcintosh 00:06:58.24 8

 4 10 6954 Creed Hay 00:06:59.57 9

 5 18 6956 Joey Laster 00:07:41.83 14

 6 20 6952 Lucan Billingsley 00:07:43.09 (15)

 7 28 6962 Dalain Toney 00:08:34.01 (19)

3 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:07:24.77 8 60

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4934 Brandon Mata 00:06:34.00 2

 2 8 4935 Paxon Tate 00:06:55.35 7

 3 21 4932 Braxton Harrison 00:07:45.00 16

 4 23 4928 Kam Bacon 00:07:50.50 17

 5 24 4936 Jace Williams 00:07:59.00 18

 6 34 4933 Ransik Kemp 00:08:51.99 (20)

 7 36 4931 Markus Day 00:08:54.52 (21)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4964 Asher Koch 6th 00:05:54.94 Merritt Elementary

2 2 4934 Brandon Mata 5th 00:06:34.00 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

3 3 4958 Trapper Aldridge 6th 00:06:45.22 Merritt Elementary

4 4 4963 Chason Johnson 6th 00:06:49.48 Merritt Elementary

5 5 6957 Kaiden Mcintosh 5th 00:06:50.62 Sweetwater Elem School

6 6 6955 Kylan Hay 5th 00:06:53.48 Sweetwater Elem School

7 0 6967 Ruger Bland 4th 00:06:54.35 Taloga Elementary School

8 7 4935 Paxon Tate 6th 00:06:55.35 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

9 8 6958 Kevin Mcintosh 6th 00:06:58.24 Sweetwater Elem School

10 9 6954 Creed Hay 5th 00:06:59.57 Sweetwater Elem School

11 0 4992 Eli Holsted 6th 00:07:01.88 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

12 10 4973 Jaxon Seigrist 6th 00:07:06.01 Merritt Elementary

13 0 5000 Addler Cornell 6th 00:07:06.01 Sayre Elem School

14 11 4968 Corbin Latham 6th 00:07:12.91 Merritt Elementary

15 (12) 4972 Briggs Nightengale 4th 00:07:22.44 Merritt Elementary

16 (13) 4962 Kasen Hust 5th 00:07:26.38 Merritt Elementary

17 0 4965 Bentley Lamb 5th 00:07:33.59 Merritt Elementary

18 14 6956 Joey Laster 3rd 00:07:41.83 Sweetwater Elem School

19 0 4990 Leyton Bostik 4th 00:07:42.25 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

20 (15) 6952 Lucan Billingsley 6th 00:07:43.09 Sweetwater Elem School

21 16 4932 Braxton Harrison 3rd 00:07:45.00 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

22 0 4991 Tuck Ensey 5th 00:07:46.01 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

23 17 4928 Kam Bacon 5th 00:07:50.50 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

24 18 4936 Jace Williams 5th 00:07:59.00 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

25 0 4960 Bryson Cooper 4th 00:08:21.98 Merritt Elementary

26 0 4970 River Lowrance 4th 00:08:28.50 Merritt Elementary



27 0 6964 Connor Trimble 4th 00:08:29.55 Taloga Elementary School

28 (19) 6962 Dalain Toney 3rd 00:08:34.01 Sweetwater Elem School

29 0 6951 Gareth Billingsley 4th 00:08:35.64 Sweetwater Elem School

30 0 6959 Kade Mitchell 3rd 00:08:35.81 Sweetwater Elem School

31 0 6968 Kyson Fox 5th 00:08:38.70 Taloga Elementary School

32 0 4945 Jace Burchett 5th 00:08:49.56 Hydro-Eakly Elem School

33 0 4966 Cason Latham 4th 00:08:50.20 Merritt Elementary

34 (20) 4933 Ransik Kemp 5th 00:08:51.99 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

35 0 4976 Cash Thiessen 5th 00:08:54.14 Merritt Elementary

36 (21) 4931 Markus Day 5th 00:08:54.52 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

37 0 4967 Cooper Latham 4th 00:09:01.05 Merritt Elementary

38 0 4971 Easton McClellan 4th 00:09:26.42 Merritt Elementary

39 0 6960 Micah Reed 5th 00:09:42.89 Sweetwater Elem School

40 0 4977 Joshua Winston 4th 00:09:43.43 Merritt Elementary

41 0 4929 Zayne Boone 5th 00:09:45.48 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

42 0 4961 Drake Fansler 5th 00:09:51.05 Merritt Elementary

43 0 4974 Wyatt Seymour 4th 00:10:00.87 Merritt Elementary

44 0 4978 Hayden Zimms 4th 00:10:22.44 Merritt Elementary

45 0 4975 Kache Tew 4th 00:10:23.70 Merritt Elementary

46 0 6931 Barrett Short 4th 00:10:53.84 Merritt Elementary

47 0 6953 Isaiah Emmett 5th 00:12:16.53 Sweetwater Elem School

48 0 6930 Karim Borunds 4th 00:13:24.06 Merritt Elementary


